THE DATASHEET OF
MAX8640YEXT13+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
19-3997; Rev 5; 8/14
MAX8640Y/MAX8640Z
Tiny 500mA, 4MHz/2MHz Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE

� Ultra-Fast Line- and Load-Transient Response
� Fast Soft-Start Eliminates Inrush Current
Ordering Information
PART*
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP MARK
MAX8640YEXT08+T 6 SC70 ACQ
MAX8640YEXT10+T 6 SC70 ADF
MAX8640YEXT11+T 6 SC70 ACR
MAX8640YEXT12+T 6 SC70 ACS
MAX8640YEXT13+T 6 SC70 ACG
MAX8640YEXT15+T 6 SC70 ADD
MAX8640YEXT16+T 6 SC70 ADB
MAX8640YEXT18+T 6 SC70 ACI
MAX8640YEXT19+T 6 SC70 ACH
MAX8640YEXT82+T 6 SC70 ADJ
GND
OUT
1
++

MAX8640Z evaluation kit for an example PCB layout
and routing scheme.
MAX8640Y/MAX8640Z
Tiny 500mA, 4MHz/2MHz Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
8 Maxim Integrated
Selector Guide
RECOMMENDED COMPONENTS
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
FREQUENCY
(MHz) L1 (µH)  C2 (µF)
TOP MARK
MAX8640YEXT08 0.8 1.2 2.2 10 ACQ
MAX8640YEXT10 1.0 1.6 2.2 4.7 ADF
MAX8640YEXT11 1.1 1.7 2.2 4.7 ACR
MAX8640YEXT12 1.2 1.8 2.2 4.7 ACS
MAX8640YEXT13 1.3 1.9 2.2 4.7 ACG
MAX8640YEXT15 1.5 2.0 2.2 4.7 ADD
MAX8640YEXT16 1.6 2.0 2.2 4.7 ADB
MAX8640YEXT18 1.8 2.0 2.2 4.7 ACI
MAX8640YEXT19 1.9 2.0 2.2 4.7 ACH
MAX8640YEXT24 2.4 2.0 2.2 4.7 ADM
MAX8640YEXT25 2.5 1.7 2.2 4.7 ACJ
MAX8640YEXT82 2.85 1.5 2.2 4.7 ADJ
MAX8640YELT08 0.8 1.2 2.2 10 NB
MAX8640YELT11 1.1 1.7 2.2 4.7 NC
MAX8640YELT12 1.2 1.8 2.2 4.7 ND
MAX8640YELT13 1.3 1.9 2.2 4.7 NE
MAX8640YELT15 1.5 2.0 2.2 4.7 NF
MAX8640YELT16 1.6 2.0 2.2 4.7 NG
MAX8640YELT18 1.8 2.0 2.2 4.7 NH
MAX8640YELT19 1.9 2.0 2.2 4.7 NI
MAX8640YELT25 2.5 1.7 2.2 4.7 NJ
MAX8640YELT82 2.85 1.5 2.2 4.7 OW
MAX8640ZEXT08 0.8 2.4 1 4.7 ACL
MAX8640ZEXT11 1.1 3.4 1 2.2 ACM
MAX8640ZEXT12 1.2 3.6 1 2.2 ACN
MAX8640ZEXT13 1.3 3.7 1 2.2 ACO
MAX8640ZEXT15 1.5 3.9 1 2.2 ACP
MAX8640ZEXT18 1.8 4.0 1 2.2 ACU
MAX8640ZELT08 0.8 2.4 1 4.7 NK
MAX8640ZELT11 1.1 3.4 1 2.2 NL
MAX8640Y/MAX8640Z
Tiny 500mA, 4MHz/2MHz Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
9Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information (continued)
PART*
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP MARK
MAX8640YEXT24+T 6 SC70 ADM
MAX8640YEXT25+T 6 SC70 ACJ
MAX8640YELT08+T 6 µDFN NB
MAX8640YELT11+T 6 µDFN NC
MAX8640YELT12+T 6 µDFN ND
MAX8640YELT13+T 6 µDFN NE
MAX8640YELT15+T 6 µDFN NF
MAX8640YELT16+T 6 µDFN NG
MAX8640YELT18+T 6 µDFN NH
MAX8640YELT19+T 6 µDFN NI
MAX8640YELT25+T 6 µDFN NJ
MAX8640YELT82+T 6 µDFN OW
PART*
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP MARK
MAX8640ZEXT08+T 6 SC70 ACL
MAX8640ZEXT11+T 6 SC70 ACM
MAX8640ZEXT12+T 6 SC70 ACN
MAX8640ZEXT13+T 6 SC70 ACO
MAX8640ZEXT15+T 6 SC70 ACP
MAX8640ZEXT18+T 6 SC70 ACU
MAX8640ZELT08+T 6 µDFN NK
MAX8640ZELT11+T 6 µDFN NL
MAX8640ZELT12+T 6 µDFN NM
MAX8640ZELT13+T 6 µDFN NN
MAX8640ZELT15+T 6 µDFN NO
MAX8640ZELT18+T 6 µDFN NP
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Selector Guide (continued)
RECOMMENDED COMPONENTS
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE (V)
FREQUENCY
(MHz) L1 (µH)  C2 (µF)
TOP MARK
MAX8640ZELT12 1.2 3.6 1 2.2 NM
MAX8640ZELT13 1.3 3.7 1 2.2 NN
MAX8640ZELT15 1.5 3.9 1 2.2 NO
MAX8640ZELT18 1.8 4.0 1 2.2 NP
*Contact factory for availability of each version. For 2.85V output
(82 version), request application note that includes limitations
and typical operating characteristics.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.

© 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX8640Y/MAX8640Z
Tiny 500mA, 4MHz/2MHz Synchronous
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
3 6/08 Added MAX8640YEXT10+T voltage option 7
4 2/09
Added MAX8640YEXT24+T voltage option and
MAX8640YELT82+MAX8640YEXT82+ (82 = 2.85V), and corrected error
1, 2, 7, 8
5 8/14
Updated Electrical Characteristics table, Pin Description, and Shutdown Mode
sections